
Reporting date

Nav Date Share ref. ccy
Fund name Share ISIN
MMF type * Share category
Delegated asset manager Share class
Fund ref. ccy Total share asset Value (share ref. ccy)
Total Net Asset Value (fund ref. ccy)** NAV per share (share ref. ccy)
WAL (days)
WAM (days)

Net yields (Actual/360) Net yields (Actual/365)
1-day 1-day
7-days 7-days
30-days 30-days
Month-to-date Month-to-date
Year-to-date Year-to-date
12-months 12-months

Credit quality (ST) Maturity bucket (days) % of total assets
1 9.96

A-1+ 2-7 4.61
A-1 8-30 2.30
A-2 31-90 27.65
A-3 91-180 55.47
Non-investment grade 181-397 0.00

398 and more 0.00
Credit quality (LT)
AAA
AA+
AA
AA-
A+
A
A-
BBB+
BBB
BBB-
Non-investment grade
Not Rated
Not Rated
Mutual Funds
Mutual Funds
Overnight liquidity
Cash, repos, IRS

ISIN code Instrument name Instrument maturity Issuer country Instrument type Counterparty name ****
XS2069488927 LCD CREDIT SUISSE AG (LONDON BRANCH) 20-OCT-2020 20-10-20 CH london certificate of deposit (lcd)

XS2069964125 ECP BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA SA 21-OCT-2020 21-10-20 ES european commercial paper (ecp)
BE6322913656 BCP LVMH FINANCE BELGIQUE SA 29-SEP-2020 29-09-20 FR belgium commercial paper (bcp)

FR0126110834 NEUCP CARREFOUR 14-SEP-2020 14-09-20 FR negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0126070731 NEUCP ENGIE SA 06-AUG-2020 06-08-20 FR negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0126078783 NEUCP VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT SA 06-JUL-2020 06-07-20 FR negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0125927410 NEUCP BARCLAYS BANK PLC 20-OCT-2020 20-10-20 GB negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0125870917 NEUCP LLOYDS BANK PLC 20-OCT-2020 20-10-20 GB negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0125875395 NEUCP BPCE SA 01-OCT-2020 01-10-20 FR negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

FR0125927394 NEUCP BANQUE FEDERATIVE DU CREDIT 20-OCT-2020 20-10-20 FR negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

4.61

0.00

43.71
42.64

4.61

4.61
4.61

4.61

4.61

% of total assets
3.69

% of total assets
9.96

Breakdown by ratings: worst between Standard and Poor's, Moody's and Fitch
All securities included in the portfolio have received a favourable assessment from the BNPP AM internal credit quality assessment procedure.
The sub fund is rated AAAm by Standard and Poor's and is managed accordingly. This rating was solicitated and financed by the Investment Manager. It is subject to a periodic review conducted by Standard and Poor's.
Source of  data : BNP Paribas Asset Management, Standard and Poor's, Moody's and Fitch

***According to MMFR Article 24 (1):
Short term VNAV MMF : money market instruments or shares of money market funds can be included in the 2 to 7 days bucket up to 7.5% of the AUM (by ascending order of maturity)
provided. They are able to be redeemed and settled within five working days.
Source: BNP Paribas Asset Management

0.00
22.46
55.47
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

% of total assets
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

% of total assets
0.00
0.00
0.00

% of total assets

0.00

-0.49
-0.55
-0.41
-0.46

Credit profile Maturity breakdown
% of total assets (incl. weekly buffer*** eligible assets)

9.96
12.11

49.49

Source: BNP Paribas Securities Services and BNP Paribas Asset Management

%
-7.11
-1.05

Share characteristics
EUR

LU1049647701
ASR Banking
Capitalisation

MMFR weekly reporting
06-07-20

% of Total Fund Assets

Portfolio Top 10 Holdings

%
-7.02
-1.03
-0.48
-0.54
-0.40
-0.46

Fund characteristics
02-07-20

ASR FONDS LIQUIDITEITENFONDS
STANDARD VNAV

EUR

This document serves for information purposes only and 1) is not a proposal or offering to buy or trade in financial instruments described in this document, and 2) does not constitute investment advice. The official name of this fund is ASR FONDS LIQUIDITEITENFONDS, a subfund of ASR FONDS SICAV. ASR FONDS SICAV is registered with the Netherlands Authority for the Financial Markets (Autoriteit Financiële Markten/AFM) pursuant to 
the Dutch Financial Supervision Act (Wet op het financieel toezicht/Wft). The value of your investment can go up or down. Past performance is no guarantee for the future. The value of the investments goes up and down with the changes in the prices of the equities in which the investments are placed. Your investment may rise in value; however, it is also possible that your investment generates little to no income and, in the event of an adverse 
price movement, your original investment may be lost fully or in part. The purchase and sale of units is subject to charges. For this product, a prospectus and a Key Investor Information Document (KIID) are available containing information, the costs and the risks of this product. Any decision to buy the financial instruments described in this document must be made after reading the prospectus, KIID and other available information. The 
prospectus, KIID and other investor information are available at ASR Bank N.V. or via www.asrverzekeringen.nl. ASR Bank N.V. has a banking license from the Dutch Central Bank (de Nederlandsche Bank / DNB) and is registered with the AFM. All reasonable care has been taken to ensure that this material is reliable. No liability is accepted for printing errors. The information and opinions contained in this document may be altered without 
prior notice. There is no obligation to update or alter the information and opinions in this document.

**** applicable in case of repurchase and reverse repurchase agreements
Source of data : BNP Paribas Asset Management

BNP Paribas Asset Management France S.A.

Past performance is not a guide to future performance and the value of the investments in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investors may not get back the amount they originally invested. MMF is not a guaranteed investment. An investment in MMF is different from investment in deposits, with particular reference to the risk that the principal invested is capable of fluctuation. Risk of loss of the principal is borne by the investor. 
The MMF does not rely on external support for guaranteeing the liquidity of the MMF or stabilizing the NAV per unit share. Performance is net of fees.
Source of Performance Calculation : BNP Paribas Securities Services and BNP Paribas Asset Management

4.60

4.60

4.60

4.60

Performance

86,819,823.97
81
44

* According to MMFR 2017/1131
** Valuation methodology for all MMF : mark to market as far as possible else model. Difference between shadow NAV and NAV is equal to zero.
Source: BNP Paribas Securities Services and BNP Paribas Asset Management

10,549,037.54


