MMFR weekly reporting 06-07-20 Reporting date Fund characteristics Share characteristics Nav Date 02-07-20 Share ref. ccy EUR Fund name ASR FONDS LIQUIDITEITENFONDS Share ISIN LU1049647701 MMF type * STANDARD VNAV Share category ASR Banking Delegated asset manager BNP Paribas Asset Management France S.A. Share class Capitalisation Total share asset Value (share ref. ccy) Fund ref. ccy FUR 10,549,037.54 86,819,823.97 Total Net Asset Value (fund ref. ccy)** NAV per share (share ref. ccy) 49.49 WAL (days) 81 44 WAL (Gays) "According to MMFR 2017/131 "Valuation methodology for all MMF: mark to market as far as possible else model. Difference between shadow NAV and NAV is equal to zero. Source: BNP Paritiss Securities Services and BNP Paritiss Asset Management Source: BNP Paribas Securities Services and BNP Paribas Asset Management

Performance						
Net yields (Actual/360)	%	Net yields (Actual/365)	%			
1-day	-7.02	1-day	-7.11			
7-days	-1.03	7-days	-1.05			
30-days	-0.48	30-days	-0.49			
Month-to-date	-0.54	Month-to-date	-0.55			
Year-to-date	-0.40	Year-to-date	-0.41			
12-months	-0.46	12-months	-0.46			
Past performance is not a guide to future performance and the value of the investments in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Invested is capable of fluctuation. Risk of loss of the principal is borne by the investment in deposits, with particular reference to the risk that the principal investment is capable of fluctuation. Risk of loss of the principal is borne by the investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument(s) may go down as well as up. Investment in financial instrument i						
The MMF does not rely on external support for guaranteeing the liquidity of the MMF or stabilizing th Source of Performance Calculation: BNP Paribas Securities Services and BNP Paribas Asset Mana	ie NAV per unit share. Performance is net of fees. igement					

	Credit profile		Maturity breakd	
Credit quality (ST)	% of total assets	Maturity bucket (days)	% of total assets	% of total assets (incl. weekly buffer*** eligible assets)
		1	9.96	9.96
A-1+	0.00	2-7	4.61	12.11
A-1	43.71	8-30	2.30	0.00
A-2	42.64	31-90	27.65	22.46
A-3	0.00	91-180	55.47	55.47
Non-investment grade	0.00	181-397	0.00	0.00
-		398 and more	0.00	0.00
Credit quality (LT)	% of total assets			
AAA	0.00			
AA+	0.00			
AA	0.00			
AA-	0.00			
I.				

Credit quality (LT)	/6 01 10141 455615
AAA	0.00
AA+	0.00
AA	0.00
AA-	0.00
A+	0.00
A	0.00
A-	0.00
BBB+	0.00
BBB	0.00
BBB-	0.00
Non-investment grade	0.00
Not Rated	% of total assets
Not Rated	0.00
Mutual Funds	% of total assets
Mutual Funds	3.69
Overnight liquidity	% of total assets
Cash, repos, IRS	9.96
Breakdown by ratings: worst between Standard and Poor's, Moody's and Fitch	
All securities included in the portfolio have received a favourable assessment from the BNPP AM interm. The sub fund is rated AAAm by Standard and Poor's and is managed accordingly. This rating was solic.	al credit quality assessment procedure. Itated and financed by the Investment Manager. It is subject to a periodic review conducted by Standard and Poor's.
Source of data: BNP Paribas Asset Management, Standard and Poor's, Moody's and Fitch	and the second of the second o

negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)

***According to MMFR Article 24 (1):

Short term NVAW MFF: money market instruments or shares of money market funds can be included in the 2 to 7 days bucket up to 7.5% of the AUM (by ascending order of maturity) provided. They are able to be redeemed and settled within five working days.

Source: RNP periods Asset Management

4.60

4.60

Portfolio Top 10 Holdings								
ISIN code	Instrument name	Instrument maturity	Issuer country	Instrument type	Counterparty name ****	% of Total Fund Assets		
XS2069488927	LCD CREDIT SUISSE AG (LONDON BRANCH) 20-OCT-2020	20-10-20	CH	london certificate of deposit (lcd)		4.61		
XS2069964125 BE6322913656	ECP BANCO BILBAO VIZCAYA ARGENTARIA SA 21-OCT-2020 BCP LVMH FINANCE BELGIQUE SA 29-SEP-2020	21-10-20 29-09-20	ES FR	european commercial paper (ecp) belgium commercial paper (bcp)		4.61 4.61		
FR0126110834	NEUCP CARREFOUR 14-SEP-2020	14-09-20	FR	negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)		4.61		
FR0126070731	NEUCP ENGIE SA 06-AUG-2020	06-08-20	FR	negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)		4.61		
FR0126078783	NEUCP VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT SA 06-JUL-2020	06-07-20	FR	negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)		4.61		
FR0125927410	NEUCP BARCLAYS BANK PLC 20-OCT-2020	20-10-20	GB	negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)		4.60		
FR0125870917	NEUCP LLOYDS BANK PLC 20-OCT-2020	20-10-20	GB	negotiable european commercial paper (neucp)		4.60		

NEUCP BPCE SA 01-OCT-2020

NEUCP BANQUE FEDERATIVE DU CREDIT 20-OCT-2020

FR0125875395

FR0125927394

This document serves for information purposes only and 1) is not a proposal or offering to buy or trade in financial Instruments described in this document, and 2) does not constitute investment advice. The official name of this fund is ASR FONDS LIQUIDITEITENFONDS, a subfund of ASR FONDS SICAV. ASR FONDS SICAV is registered with the Netherlands Authority for the Financial Markets (Autoriteit Financial Supervision Act (Wet op het financies becarded). The value of op an expert of the future. The value of the investments goes up and down with the changes in the points of the equalities in which the investment and proposal and a few proposal control of the future. The value of the investment goes up and down with the changes in the points of the equalities of t

FR

FR

01-10-20

20-10-20